
Licensed to Valparaiso High School     HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/17/2012 07:55 PM
           IHSAA 2012 Boys Track and Field Championship - 5/17/2012            
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   State Rec: S 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
State Auto Q: A 11.06                                                          
   Sect  Rec: P 10.60  1984        Gover Edwards, MC Elston                    
    Sect Rec:   10.60  1983        Nathaniel Phillips, MC Elston               
                10.91  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Schreiber, Scott          11 LaPorte                11.22      11.44Q                  3 
  2 Blake, Jeron              11 Portage                10.95      11.53Q                  2 
  3 Pearson, My-ishmial       11 Valparaiso             11.61      11.68Q                  1 
  4 Reilly, Pat               11 Valparaiso             11.49      11.68Q                  2 
  5 Troop, Joe                11 Chesterton             11.52      11.72Q                  3 
  6 Sanchez, Alex             10 Portage                11.38      11.78Q                  1 
  7 Block, Lukas              11 Wheeler                11.52      11.76q                  3 
  8 Cummins, Colby            10 LaPorte                           11.81q                  1 
  9 Jones, II, Ryan           10 Michigan Cit           11.25      11.90                   2 
 10 Nugent, Joseph            10 Washington T           10.80      11.95                   1 
 11 Colvin, Tyler             10 Chesterton             11.95      12.08                   2 
 12 Washington, III, James    11 Michigan Cit           11.64      12.15                   1 
 13 Spaid, Russell            10 New Prairie            11.70      12.19                   3 
 14 Brewer, Derrick           12 New Prairie            11.60      12.40                   2 
 15 Hartwig, Derek            11 Wheeler                12.04      12.45                   2 
 16 Silverman, Dan            10 South Centra           11.20      12.47                   3 
 17 Hale, Aaron               10 Westville              12.01      12.61                   3 
 18 Wolff, Mitchell           10 South Centra           13.20      13.25                   1 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
State Auto Q: A 11.06                                                          
   Sect  Rec: P 10.60  1984        Gover Edwards, MC Elston                    
    Sect Rec:   10.60  1983        Nathaniel Phillips, MC Elston               
                10.91  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Blake, Jeron        11 Portage                11.53      11.19                   10   
  2 Schreiber, Scott    11 LaPorte                11.44      11.31                    8   
  3 Troop, Joe          11 Chesterton             11.72      11.56                    6   
  4 Reilly, Pat         11 Valparaiso             11.68      11.64                    5   
  5 Pearson, My-ishmia  11 Valparaiso             11.68      11.71                    4   
  6 Sanchez, Alex       10 Portage                11.78      11.89                    3   
  7 Cummins, Colby      10 LaPorte                11.81      11.91                    2   
  8 Block, Lukas        11 Wheeler                11.76      12.85                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Jones, II, Ryan     10 Michigan Cit           11.90                             
 10 Nugent, Joseph      10 Washington T           11.95                             
 11 Colvin, Tyler       10 Chesterton             12.08                             
 12 Washington, III, J  11 Michigan Cit           12.15                             
 13 Spaid, Russell      10 New Prairie            12.19                             
 14 Brewer, Derrick     12 New Prairie            12.40                             
 15 Hartwig, Derek      11 Wheeler                12.45                             
 16 Silverman, Dan      10 South Centra           12.47                             
 17 Hale, Aaron         10 Westville              12.61                             
 18 Wolff, Mitchell     10 South Centra           13.25                             
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash



============================================================================================
   State Rec: S 21.10  1982        Jeffery Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
State Auto Q: A 22.22                                                          
   Sect  Rec: P 21.00  1987        Steve Carter, MC Elston                     
                22.19  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 McCoy, Payton             12 LaPorte                22.45      23.08Q                  1 
  2 Blake, Jeron              11 Portage                22.49      23.43Q                  2 
  3 Freeny, Othie             12 Portage                23.19      23.66Q                  3 
  4 Pearson, My-ishmial       11 Valparaiso             23.77      23.24Q                  1 
  5 Geans, Quin               12 Valparaiso             23.69      23.67Q                  2 
  6 Catchings, II, Anthony    12 Michigan Cit           24.48      24.11Q                  3 
  7 Tobar, Nicholas           11 LaPorte                24.03      24.05q                  2 
  8 Nugent, Joseph            10 Washington T           23.20      24.24q                  3 
  9 Pasley, Dylan             12 Chesterton             24.54      24.32                   2 
 10 Ginter, Austin            12 New Prairie            25.20      24.34                   3 
 11 Knightly, Ryan            11 Chesterton             24.01      24.48                   1 
 12 Hardaway, Zackary         11 Michigan Cit           25.39      24.75                   2 
 13 Greiner, Austin           09 Wheeler                24.37      24.91                   3 
 14 Hartwig, Derek            11 Wheeler                25.12      24.99                   1 
 15 Spaid, Russell            10 New Prairie            24.60      25.04                   1 
 16 Gifford, Jeff             12 South Centra           24.80      25.17                   2 
 17 Mowbray, Jordan           11 Washington T           24.80      25.35                   1 
 -- Ellinger, John            11 South Centra           26.80         DQ                   3 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 21.10  1982        Jeffery Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
State Auto Q: A 22.22                                                          
   Sect  Rec: P 21.00  1987        Steve Carter, MC Elston                     
                22.19  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Blake, Jeron        11 Portage                23.43      22.73                   10   
  2 McCoy, Payton       12 LaPorte                23.08      23.01                    8   
  3 Pearson, My-ishmia  11 Valparaiso             23.24      23.54                    6   
  4 Catchings, II, Ant  12 Michigan Cit           24.11      23.79                    5   
  5 Geans, Quin         12 Valparaiso             23.67      24.08                    4   
  6 Nugent, Joseph      10 Washington T           24.24      24.26                    3   
  7 Tobar, Nicholas     11 LaPorte                24.05      24.36                    2   
  8 Freeny, Othie       12 Portage                23.66      28.08                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Pasley, Dylan       12 Chesterton             24.32                             
 10 Ginter, Austin      12 New Prairie            24.34                             
 11 Knightly, Ryan      11 Chesterton             24.48                             
 12 Hardaway, Zackary   11 Michigan Cit           24.75                             
 13 Greiner, Austin     09 Wheeler                24.91                             
 14 Hartwig, Derek      11 Wheeler                24.99                             
 15 Spaid, Russell      10 New Prairie            25.04                             
 16 Gifford, Jeff       12 South Centra           25.17                             
 17 Mowbray, Jordan     11 Washington T           25.35                             
 -- Ellinger, John      11 South Centra             DQ                              
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 46.99  2002        David Neville, Merrillville                 
State Auto Q: A 49.40                                                          
   Sect  Rec: P 48.40  1981        Bryan Leturgez, Kankakee Valley             
                49.01  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Troop, Joe          11 Chesterton             49.56      48.29PSTAN              2  10   



  2 Best, Alvin         12 Portage                49.54      49.62                   2   8   
  3 McCoy, Payton       12 LaPorte                49.90      51.07                   2   6   
  4 Napier, Jordan      12 Chesterton             52.00      51.68                   2   5   
  5 Clegg, David        11 Portage                51.80      51.93                   2   4   
  6 Hartman, Nick       12 Valparaiso             51.72      52.06                   2   3   
  7 Rosario, Ricardo    10 Valparaiso             52.14      52.58                   2   2   
  8 Littlejohn, Tyler   09 LaPorte                53.97      53.35                   1   1   
  9 Barnard, Cannon     12 New Prairie            53.90      53.50                   1 
 10 Szynal, Tyler       12 New Prairie            52.10      54.80                   2 
 11 Neulieb, Kyle       12 Michigan Cit           53.65      55.22                   1 
 12 Kammrath, Marcus    12 South Centra           55.58      55.90                   1 
 13 Kosakowski, Joseph  11 Michigan Cit           53.99      56.87                   1 
 14 Granger, Zachary    10 Westville              56.07    1:01.40                   1 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 1:49.25  2011        Austin Mudd, Center Grove                 
State Auto Q: A 1:54.84                                                        
   Sect  Rec: P 1:52.23  2001        Mike Taylor, Portage                      
                1:55.99  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Hubner, Mitchell    12 LaPorte              1:55.50    1:54.25ASTAN              10   
  2 Nurse, Kyle         12 Wheeler              1:58.18    1:57.33                    8   
  3 Silver, Ian         12 New Prairie          2:02.00    1:57.73                    6   
  4 Hickey, Kevin       10 Valparaiso           2:01.38    2:00.25                    5   
  5 Palombizio, Austin  12 Chesterton           1:59.64    2:00.37                    4   
  6 Mills, James        10 Wheeler              2:00.12    2:04.12                    3   
  7 Balboa, Dustin      11 Portage              2:04.48    2:04.79                    2   
  8 Jankowski, Andrew   10 Valparaiso           2:04.31    2:05.04                    1   
  9 Harvey, Diamond     12 Michigan Cit         2:06.02    2:05.76                  
 10 Didion, Anthony     10 LaPorte              2:04.53    2:09.39                  
 11 Lamping, Cory       12 Portage              2:11.15    2:14.33                  
 12 Martorano, Tyler    12 Michigan Cit         2:17.53    2:16.43                  
 13 Howell, Blaine      11 South Centra         2:20.00    2:38.82                  
 -- Biehl, Billy        09 Chesterton           1:58.70         DQ                  
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 4:03.00  2011        Austin Mudd, Center Grove                 
State Auto Q: A 4:18.20                                                        
   Sect  Rec: P 4:14.90  1991        Jason Casiano, Portage                    
                4:23.03  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Hubner, Mitchell    12 LaPorte              4:16.83    4:17.43ASTAN              10   
  2 Rusboldt, Tyler     12 Chesterton           4:21.60    4:23.78                    8   
  3 Aljobeh, Ahmad      12 Valparaiso           4:24.32    4:26.65                    6   
  4 Kenney, Kevin       10 Chesterton           4:36.13    4:27.02                    5   
  5 Reed, Xavier        11 Valparaiso           4:31.41    4:28.62                    4   
  6 Balboa, Dustin      11 Portage              4:36.83    4:37.98                    3   
  7 Dubbs, Dakota       12 LaPorte              4:48.44    4:45.76                    2   
  8 Nader, Alex         09 Wheeler              4:50.12    4:49.16                    1   
  9 Moskwa, Nicholas    11 Washington T         4:48.00    4:50.96                  
 10 Swets, Zachary      11 Portage              4:51.61    4:50.99                  
 11 Wood, Drake         12 Westville            5:07.00    5:01.07                  
 12 Chappell, Zakery    11 Michigan Cit         5:02.10    5:06.34                  
 13 Doperalski, Logan   09 Michigan Cit                    5:06.53                  
 14 Budka, Derek        11 South Centra         5:20.00    5:18.44                  
 15 Lindy, Jacob        09 Westville            5:29.00    5:25.98                  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 8:55.10  1975        Rudy Chapa, Hammond High                  
State Auto Q: A 9:18.32                                                        



   Sect  Rec: P 9:19.50  1991        Jason Casiano, Portage                    
                9:22.08  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Reed, Peyton        11 Valparaiso           9:26.31    9:35.56                   10   
  2 Aljobeh, Ahmad      12 Valparaiso           9:28.57    9:50.75                    8   
  3 Kearney, Andrew     11 Chesterton           9:36.99   10:00.77                    6   
  4 Zmija, Max          12 Portage             10:05.37   10:02.99                    5   
  5 Cinko, Nick         11 Wheeler             10:30.54   10:12.82                    4   
  6 Gerick, Nathan      11 LaPorte             10:11.90   10:19.58                    3   
  7 Mazurkiewicz, Evan  11 Chesterton          10:14.91   10:22.61                    2   
  8 Kampf, David        09 New Prairie         10:28.00   10:22.93                    1   
  9 Didion, Jonathan    12 LaPorte             10:24.54   10:23.38                  
 10 Huber, Tim          11 Portage             10:20.68   10:39.71                  
 11 Moskwa, Nicholas    11 Washington T        11:06.00   10:55.83                  
 12 Miller, Alejandro   09 Michigan Cit                   11:00.63                  
 13 Daurer, Lucas       10 Michigan Cit        11:09.51   11:39.81                  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles High
============================================================================================
   State Rec: S 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Indpls Arsenal Technical        
State Auto Q: A 14.74                                                          
   Sect  Rec: P 14.40  1984        Roy Britney, MC Elston                      
                14.79  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Ruff, Richie              12 Chesterton             15.42      15.63Q                  2 
  2 Kittridge, Andrew         11 Valparaiso             14.70      16.16Q                  1 
  3 Marciniak, Josh           11 Valparaiso             15.17      16.09Q                  2 
  4 Andrews, Jacob            11 Chesterton             16.29      16.51Q                  1 
  5 Michaels, Zachary         12 South Centra           15.91      16.55q                  1 
  6 Carter, Kyle              12 Portage                16.97      16.56q                  2 
  7 Sebben, Taylor            09 Portage                16.87      17.06q                  1 
  8 Mattasits, Stephen        12 New Prairie            16.43      17.13q                  2 
  9 Soliday, Lucas            09 Washington T           16.70      17.25                   2 
 10 Brown, Carter                South Centra           16.81      17.83                   2 
 11 Julian, Vincent           10 Washington T           17.80      18.60                   1 
 12 Gearheart, Drew           09 LaPorte                19.60      18.83                   1 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles High
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Indpls Arsenal Technical        
State Auto Q: A 14.74                                                          
   Sect  Rec: P 14.40  1984        Roy Britney, MC Elston                      
                14.79  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Kittridge, Andrew   11 Valparaiso             16.16      15.08                   10   
  2 Ruff, Richie        12 Chesterton             15.63      15.63                    8   
  3 Marciniak, Josh     11 Valparaiso             16.09      15.66                    6   
  4 Andrews, Jacob      11 Chesterton             16.51      16.18                    5   
  5 Carter, Kyle        12 Portage                16.56      16.41                    4   
  6 Sebben, Taylor      09 Portage                17.06      16.46                    3   
  7 Michaels, Zachary   12 South Centra           16.55      16.63                    2   
  8 Mattasits, Stephen  12 New Prairie            17.13      17.30                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Soliday, Lucas      09 Washington T           17.25                             
 10 Brown, Carter          South Centra           17.83                             
 11 Julian, Vincent     10 Washington T           18.60                             
 12 Gearheart, Drew     09 LaPorte                18.83                             
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Intermidate
===================================================================================================



   State Rec: S 36.34  2005        Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison            
State Auto Q: A 39.06                                                          
   Sect  Rec: P 39.34  2011        Skyler Coburn, LaPorte                      
                39.23  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Freeny, Othie       12 Portage                41.42      39.62                   2  10   
  2 Ruff, Richie        12 Chesterton             40.97      41.04                   2   8   
  3 Marciniak, Josh     11 Valparaiso             39.53      41.20                   2   6   
  4 Wells, Lorenzo      10 Portage                40.95      41.60                   2   5   
  5 Eckweiler, Dane     12 Wheeler                41.07      41.65                   2   4   
  6 Mattasits, Stephen  12 New Prairie            42.39      41.90                   2   3   
  7 Andrews, Jacob      11 Chesterton             42.62      42.51                   2   2   
  8 Soliday, Lucas      09 Washington T           43.20      43.39                   2   1   
  9 Vasile, Alex        12 Valparaiso                        44.28                   1 
 10 Thompson, Cody      11 Wheeler                45.32      46.41                   1 
 11 Medina, David       10 Michigan Cit           47.45      46.82                   1 
 12 Gearheart, Drew     09 LaPorte                47.95      47.35                   1 
 13 Brown, Carter          South Centra           46.50      47.77                   1 
 14 Michaels, Zachary   12 South Centra           46.60      48.80                   1 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 41.02  1982        , Gary Roosevelt                            
                       D. Young, J. Patrick, G. Moore and A. Price       
State Auto Q: A 42.53                                                          
   Sect  Rec: P 42.85  2009        Valparaiso, Valparaiso                      
                       I Bullock, M Hills, J Perkins, N Thompson         
                42.59  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 LaPorte  'A'                                  44.81      44.11                   2  10   
     1) Ross, Jared 12                  2) Schreiber, Scott 11            
     3) McCoy, Payton 12                4) Tobar, Nicholas 11             
     5) Ash, Michael 10                 6) Cummins, Colby 10              
     7) O'Neal, James 12                8)                                
  2 Valparaiso  'A'                               43.75      44.14                   2   8   
     1) Vasile, Alex 12                 2) Romanov, Jordan 12             
     3) Kittridge, Andrew 11            4) Pearson, My-ishmial 11         
     5) Madrigal, Angelo 10             6) Reilly, Pat 11                 
     7) Geans, Quin 12                  8) Halfman, John 11               
  3 Chesterton  'A'                               45.60      45.11                   2   6   
     1) Colvin, Tyler 10                2) Webb, Kevin 11                 
     3) Knightly, Ryan 11               4) Pasley, Dylan 12               
     5) Horvath, Jon 10                 6) Katsafaros, Chris 11           
     7) Smolios, Charles 10             8) Garmany, Jason 09              
  4 Michigan City  'A'                            46.36      45.51                   2   5   
     1) Washington, III, James 11       2) Catchings, II, Anthony 12      
     3) Jones, II, Ryan 10              4) Medina, David 10               
     5) Allison, Jr., Ronqui 12         6)                                
  5 Wheeler  'A'                                  45.21      46.47                   2   4   
     1) Block, Lukas 11                 2) Eckweiler, Dane 12             
     3) Greiner, Austin 09              4) Hartwig, Derek 11              
     5) Standiford, Nate 11             6) Thompson, Cody 11              
  6 New Prairie  'A'                              45.00      46.87                   2   3   
     1) Brewer, Derrick 12              2) Spaid, Russell 10              
     3) Ginter, Austin 12               4) Kujuwa, Nathaniel 12           
     5) Burns, Adam 10                  6)                                
  7 Washington Township  'A'                      47.00      47.58                   1   2   
     1) Julian, Vincent 10              2) Mowbray, Jordan 11             
     3) Nugent, Joseph 10               4) Simpson, Ryan 10               
     5) Smrekar, Brian 11               6) Soliday, Lucas 09              
  8 South Central (Union Mills)  'A'              48.68      48.59                   1   1   
     1) Gifford, Jeff 12                2) Michaels, Zachary 12           



     3) Silverman, Dan 10               4) Wolff, Mitchell 10             
  9 Westville  'A'                                51.31      48.94                   1 
     1) Granger, Zachary 10             2) Hale, Aaron 10                 
     3) Johnston, Bryce 09              4) O'Neil, Garret 09              
 -- Portage  'A'                                  43.33         DQ                   2 
     1) Wells, Lorenzo 10               2) Blake, Jeron 11                
     3) Sanchez, Alex 10                4) Freeny, Othie 12               
     5) Roman, Jason 12                 6) Coleman, Rashaan 11            
     7) Skelton, Teijuan 10             8) Best, Alvin 12                 
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 3:13.66  1980        , Gary West Side                          
                         k. Carter, C. Peterson, W. Monagan and S. Burnett 
State Auto Q: A 3:20.80                                                        
   Sect  Rec: P 3:19.96  2009        Chesterton, Chesterton                    
                         J Watson, J Raffin, R Lewis, M Raffin             
                3:21.01  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Portage  'A'                                3:25.08    3:21.92                   10   
     1) Best, Alvin 12                  2) Blake, Jeron 11                
     3) Clegg, David 11                 4) Sanchez, Alex 10               
     5) Freeny, Othie 12                6) Roman, Jason 12                
     7) Crawford, Ty 11                 8) Wells, Lorenzo 10              
  2 Chesterton  'A'                             3:26.50    3:22.65                    8   
     1) Sullivan, Archie 10             2) Barango, Nick 11               
     3) Biehl, Billy 09                 4) Troop, Joe 11                  
     5) Palombizio, Austin 12           6) Smolios, Charles 10            
     7) Adkins, Brad 10                 8) Napier, Jordan 12              
  3 Valparaiso  'A'                             3:26.44    3:24.32                    6   
     1) Chapman, Jacob 10               2) Withrow, Isaac 11              
     3) Zander, Cody 11                 4) Marciniak, Josh 11             
     5) Hartman, Nick 12                6) Rosario, Ricardo 10            
     7) DeBats, Mark 12                 8) Geans, Quin 12                 
  4 LaPorte  'A'                                3:31.09    3:31.81                    5   
     1) Ash, Michael 10                 2) Tobar, Nicholas 11             
     3) Hubner, Mitchell 12             4) Littlejohn, Tyler 09           
     5) McCoy, Payton 12                6) Owen, Elijah 12                
     7) Dubbs, Dakota 12                8)                                
  5 Wheeler  'A'                                3:30.12    3:34.73                    4   
     1) Eckweiler, Dane 12              2) Nurse, Kyle 12                 
     3) Sokol, Davey 10                 4) Mills, James 10                
     5) Greiner, Austin 09              6) Hansen, Eddie 11               
  6 Michigan City  'A'                          3:39.98    3:41.72                    3   
     1) Neulieb, Kyle 12                2) Kosakowski, Joseph 11          
     3) Dierdorf, Drake 09              4) Harvey, Diamond 12             
     5) Catchings, II, Anthony 12       6) Martorano, Tyler 12            
     7) Arteaga, Edgar 11               8) Zaknoun, Christopher 10        
  7 New Prairie  'A'                            3:50.00    3:43.34                    2   
     1) Barnard, Cannon 12              2) Szynal, Tyler 12               
     3) Mattasits, Stephen 12           4) Silver, Ian 12                 
     5) Kampf, David 09                 6)                                
  8 Washington Township  'A'                    3:48.60    3:58.60                    1   
     1) Soliday, Lucas 09               2) Smrekar, Brian 11              
     3) Julian, Vincent 10              4) Mowbray, Jordan 11             
     5) Hendrix, Nathan 11              6) Chilel, Joshua 10              
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 7:38.62  2011        , Lawrence Central                        
                         A Turner, S Burnett, M Steele and C Claflin       
State Auto Q: A 7:55.55                                                        
   Sect  Rec: P 7:59.29  2011        LaPorte, LaPorte                          
                         A Alcorn, S West, M Hubner, J Hojnacki            



                7:57.68  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Chesterton  'A'                             8:00.28    7:59.55                   10   
     1) Biehl, Billy 09                 2) Palombizio, Austin 12          
     3) Rusboldt, Tyler 12              4) Troop, Joe 11                  
     5) Kearney, Andrew 11              6) Kenney, Kevin 10               
     7) McNicholas, Jacob 12            8) Vore, Tyler 10                 
  2 LaPorte  'A'                                8:03.70    8:06.52                    8   
     1) Gerick, Nathan 11               2) Hubner, Mitchell 12            
     3) Didion, Anthony 10              4) Dubbs, Dakota 12               
     5) Austin, Courtney 12             6) Didion, Jonathan 12            
     7) Hucksted, Kevin 11              8) Raymond, Anthony (Aj) 10       
  3 Valparaiso  'A'                             8:16.90    8:12.83                    6   
     1) Alfredson, Corey 10             2) Hickey, Kevin 10               
     3) Bisacchi, Taylor 11             4) Jankowski, Andrew 10           
     5) Aljobeh, Ahmad 12               6) Dalton, Pat 11                 
     7) Reed, Peyton 11                 8) Reed, Xavier 11                
  4 Wheeler  'A'                                8:11.34    8:35.17                    5   
     1) Mills, James 10                 2) Hansen, Eddie 11               
     3) Cinko, Nick 11                  4) Sokol, Davey 10                
     5) Nurse, Kyle 12                  6) Nader, Alex 09                 
  5 Portage  'A'                                8:32.46    8:51.25                    4   
     1) Logsdon, Dylan 11               2) Martinez, Mauricio 10          
     3) Crawford, Ty 11                 4) Lamping, Cory 12               
     5) Balboa, Dustin 11               6) Clegg, David 11                
     7) Thielbar, Jacob 11              8) Tribble, Gemel 11              
  6 Michigan City  'A'                          9:12.08    9:26.97                    3   
     1) Krueger, II, Charles 10         2) Latchford, Luke 10             
     3) Dierdorf, Drake 09              4) Martorano, Tyler 12            
     5) Bailey, Skyler 10               6) Daurer, Lucas 10               
     7) Harvey, Diamond 12              8) Zaknoun, Christopher 10        
  7 Washington Township  'A'                    9:20.00    9:55.23                    2   
     1) Smrekar, Brian 11               2) Virkler, John 11               
     3) Moskwa, Nicholas 11             4) Simpson, Ryan 10               
     5) Chilel, Joshua 10               6) Hendrix, Nathan 11             
 
Boys High Jump
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 7-01.25  1977        Jeff Woodard, New Albany                  
State Auto Q: A 6-05.50                                                        
   Sect  Rec: P    6-09  1996        Desmond Jones, Michigan City              
                6-05.50  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Romanov, Jordan     12 Valparaiso           6-04.00    6-02.00                   10   
  2 McGee, Thamarr      11 Washington T         6-00.00    6-01.00                    8   
  3 Owen, Elijah        12 LaPorte              6-02.00    6-00.00                    6   
  4 Chronowski, Mason   10 Chesterton           6-00.00   J6-00.00                    5   
  5 Kujuwa, Nathaniel   12 New Prairie          5-06.00   J6-00.00                    4   
  6 Bowers, Jacob       11 LaPorte              6-00.00    5-10.00                    3   
  7 Best, Alvin         12 Portage              6-02.00   J5-10.00                    2   
  8 Johnson, Donnie     11 Chesterton           5-10.00    5-08.00                    1   
  9 Clegg, David        11 Portage              5-10.00   J5-08.00                  
 10 Greco, Nick         10 Valparaiso           5-10.00   J5-08.00                  
 11 Burns, Adam         10 New Prairie          5-06.00    5-06.00                  
 12 Michaels, Zachary   12 South Centra         5-06.00   J5-06.00                  
 -- Brown, Carter          South Centra         5-06.00         NH                  
 
Boys Pole Vault
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 17-00  2007        Corey Shank, Fort Wayne Northrop            
State Auto Q: A 14-09                                                          
   Sect  Rec: P 15-00  2011        Justin Zosso, Chesterton                    
             14-08.00  STAN



    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Zosso, Justin       12 Chesterton          15-06.00   15-06.00PSTAN              10   
  2 Burnett, Muyenda    11 Valparaiso          13-00.00   13-06.00                    8   
  3 Rodriguez, Mitchel  12 Portage             13-06.00   13-00.00                    6   
  4 Raffin, Nick        10 Chesterton          12-06.00  J13-00.00                    5   
  5 Suttor, Todd        10 New Prairie         12-00.00   12-06.00                    4   
  6 Chapman, Jacob      10 Valparaiso          12-00.00   11-06.00                    3   
  7 Ott, Tyler          09 LaPorte             11-00.00   10-06.00                    2   
  8 Payne, Jacob        09 LaPorte             10-06.00  J10-06.00                    1   
  9 Early, Zachary      11 New Prairie         11-06.00   10-00.00                  
 10 Gonzalez, Davin     09 Portage             10-00.00    9-06.00                  
 10 Wherrett, Kyle      11 South Centra         9-00.00    9-06.00                  
 
Boys Long Jump
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 24-07.75  1995        Frank Young, Kokoma                      
State Auto Q: A 21-08.25                                                       
   Sect  Rec: P 23-03.50  2001        Javan Lee, Michigan City                 
                21-09.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Schreiber, Scott    11 LaPorte             20-11.00   22-03.75ASTAN              10   
  2 Roman, Jason        12 Portage             19-07.00   21-06.00                    8   
  3 Coleman, Rashaan    11 Portage             20-09.00   21-02.75                    6   
  4 Burnett, Muyenda    11 Valparaiso          20-07.00   19-08.50                    5   
  5 Brewer, Derrick     12 New Prairie         20-06.00  J19-08.50                    4   
  6 Garrett, Justin     12 LaPorte             20-01.50   19-06.25                    3   
  7 Romanov, Jordan     12 Valparaiso          21-03.50   19-06.00                    2   
  8 Ginter, Austin      12 New Prairie         18-11.00   19-05.00                    1   
  9 Adkins, Brad        10 Chesterton          18-05.00   19-04.50                  
 10 Jones, II, Ryan     10 Michigan Cit        21-00.00   18-07.00                  
 11 McGee, Thamarr      11 Washington T        19-11.00   18-05.50                  
 12 Ringas, Colin       11 Chesterton          18-11.50   18-02.50                  
 13 Hardaway, Zackary   11 Michigan Cit        18-04.75   17-11.50                  
 14 Brown, Carter          South Centra        18-08.00   17-10.50                  
 15 Block, Lukas        11 Wheeler             18-11.00   17-00.25                  
 16 Theiss, Robert      10 Wheeler             17-10.00   16-03.00                  
 17 Wolff, Mitchell     10 South Centra        16-01.00   14-03.25                  
 
Boys Shot Put
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 66-08.50  1997        Jeremy Allen, Pike                       
State Auto Q: A 54-03.50                                                       
   Sect  Rec: P    65-02  1987        Dave Smith, Portage                      
                54-08.25  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Little, Joseph      12 Portage             55-07.00   57-09.00ASTAN              10   
  2 Matheny, Sean       12 Chesterton          52-02.00   51-10.00                    8   
  3 Fischer, Logan      12 Portage             52-01.00   49-00.75                    6   
  4 Walker, Trever      11 Chesterton          48-04.25   48-11.00                    5   
  5 Kleine, Kody        12 New Prairie         50-06.00   48-05.75                    4   
  6 Kreighbaum, Kevin   12 Michigan Cit        48-05.75   47-03.25                    3   
  7 Pappas, Lonnie      11 Valparaiso          50-00.75   46-09.50                    2   
  8 Runyan, Paul        11 Valparaiso          43-07.50   44-03.75                    1   
  9 Niles, Brandt       11 LaPorte             43-00.50   43-10.00                  
 10 Ackerman, Nikolas   12 LaPorte             42-11.00   43-09.00                  
 11 Sanders, Jr., Char  11 Michigan Cit        40-08.25   41-01.00                  
 12 Stone-Tharp, Kevin  12 Westville           39-07.00   40-10.50                  
 13 Woods, James        10 New Prairie         41-05.00   40-07.00                  
 14 Bertucci, Jake      10 Wheeler             36-07.00   39-01.00                  
 15 Ridge, Randall      11 Washington T        38-11.00   37-03.25                  
 16 Kammrath, Marcus    12 South Centra        35-00.00   36-09.50                  
 17 Riffett, Dominic    10 Westville           38-02.00   35-11.00                  



 18 Bluhm, Tyler           South Centra        36-07.00   34-03.50                  
 19 Reich, Eric         11 Wheeler             34-02.00   30-03.00                  
 
Boys Discus Throw
================================================================================================
   State Rec: S 217-01  1993        John Schulte, Hanover Central              
State Auto Q: A 165-02                                                         
   Sect  Rec: P 192-03  1987        Dave Smith, Portage                        
                159-01  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Gondeck, Joshua     12 Michigan Cit          135-02  134-06.00                   10   
  2 Fischer, Logan      12 Portage               144-00  134-03.00                    8   
  3 Ackerman, Nikolas   12 LaPorte               128-02  131-05.00                    6   
  4 Pappas, Lonnie      11 Valparaiso            130-05  126-09.00                    5   
  5 Duff, Thomas        12 Portage               125-06  126-00.00                    4   
  6 Runyan, Paul        11 Valparaiso            130-02  125-08.00                    3   
  7 Kleine, Kody        12 New Prairie           133-08 J125-08.00                    2   
  8 Gasaway, Jordan     12 LaPorte               127-07  122-08.00                    1   
  9 Raudry, Julian      11 Chesterton            124-00  122-04.00                  
 10 Kreighbaum, Kevin   12 Michigan Cit          132-08  119-03.00                  
 11 Bertucci, Jake      10 Wheeler               117-10  119-00.00                  
 12 Morris, Ben         10 Chesterton          14-03.50  117-03.00                  
 13 Riffett, Dominic    10 Westville             110-11  115-07.00                  
 14 Poling, Joel        11 South Centra          113-09  104-09.00                  
 15 Anderson, Austin    10 Washington T          111-03   98-05.00                  
 16 Koselke, Jared      10 New Prairie           108-00   96-07.00                  
 17 Ridge, Randall      11 Washington T          106-04   94-10.00                  
 18 Reich, Eric         11 Wheeler                88-05   87-00.00                  
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Valparaiso                 139        2) Portage                   132   
    3) Chesterton                 127        4) LaPorte                   107   
    5) New Prairie                 35        6) Wheeler                    34   
    7) Michigan City               29        8) Washington Township        17   
    9) South Central (Union Mills   3                                           


